

#### অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 104PSC/CON/Exam-11/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 12th January, 2024

# NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, the result of the Screening Test (OMR based) for the post of *Assistant Manager (Electrical) and Assistant Manager (Human Resource) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL)* (Advt. No. 11/2023 Dtd. 25/04/2023) conducted by the Commission on 15/10/2023. Candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers will have to appear for Interview. The date(s) of Interview will be notified shortly.

Roll Numbers of candidates to be appeared in the Interview are (horizontally) stated below:

# (1) Assistant Manager (Electrical):

20038	20091	20149	20174	20203	20216	20272	20276
20349	20384	20502	20542	20561	20631	20650	20651
20659	20664	20676	20682	20701	20741	20770	20778
20782	20810	20827	20855	20869	20871	20873	

#### (2) Assistant Manager (Human Resource):

	10046	10062	10133	10137	10157	10316	10397	10468
I	10480	10481						

N.B.: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 104PSC/CON/Exam-11/2023-2024 (A)

Dated Guwahati the 12th January, 2024

### Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 4. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said notification in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 7. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.

8. Order File

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22